54TH GRAND PRIX BRNO

The Grand Prix of Brno can look back with pride. It has managed to create a tradition of the event the meaning of which has
the fame within the Czech Republic and within the Czech swimming.

Despite several changes in the place of the competition, when generations are replaced on organizational positions, it has
retained and still has the highest quality. Swimming in the final at the Grand Prix of Brno is often more difficult than at the
Czech Championships. We were able to introduce to the swimmers and the general public a number of elite swimmers every
year, including finalists and medalists from the European Championships, the World Championship or even from the Olympic
Games.

We consider the Grand Prix Brno as a showcase not only for Brno swimming but also for the Czech one, and the quality of this
international event has a positive sound in many parts of Europe. Now we are opening the next stage of the Grand Prix Brno,
namely the new 25-meter pool in Luzanky.

As usual this year will be part of the Czech Swimming Cup ARENA Cup - 6th round. This race will also be a nomination race for
Czech swimmers for the European Short Course Championships, which takes place in December in Romania.

The mayor of Brno JUDr. Markéta Varnkova and the Governor of the South Moravian Region Mgr. Jan Grolich took the
patronage over the Grand Prix Brno and we are very grateful for that, because we cannot imagine this race without the
support of the city of Brno and the South Moravian Region.

Dear sports friends, we look forward to meeting you in Brno. At a new location, but still at the traditional international race
Grand Prix Brno 2023. We wish you and your competitors good performances, many personal records and a relaxing stay in
Brno.
Bc. Jiri Vicek
director of the Grand Prix Brno

ORGANIZER: KPSP Kometa Brno
DATE: November 3th-5th 2023
VENUE: Swimming pool za Luzankami, Sportovni 4, 602 00 Brno

Indoor pool 25m, 8 lanes, OMEGA timekeeper

ENTRIES: No later than 24 October 2023, only the CSPS On-line IS. Foreign swimmers also via IS CSPS or possibly
by Lenex by e-mail: vcbrna@kometaplavani.cz. Indicate the best performance in 18 months in the
application. The organizer reserves the right to accept applications corresponding to the performance
and to adjust the number of heats.

WITHDRAWAL: on the CSPS IS by November 1, 2023 to 16.00 a.m. The sending section is obliged to pay for the
deadlines after the deadline. to email: vcbrna@kometaplavani.cz.
Withdrawal from the final (including substitute position) or non-appearance at the start is charged 8
Euro.

ENTRY FEES: 8 EUR per single start, bank transfer

TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES: Individual competition, swims in heats with the progress to the final. In the 50m SKINS race, the
heats are floated with the progression to the final of the 50m SKINS (the elimination method in the
ratio 8 - 4 - 2 always starts in a 3-minute interval). In case of a tie, swimmers advance to the next round,
in the case of a tie in the final round swimmers shares the prize.According to FINA and CSPS rules. The
organizer reserves the right to include a domestic swimmer in the start list.

SYSTEM OF THE COMPETITION: Competition for individuals.
CATEGORIES: OPEN Men, OPEN Women (2010 and older)

PRIZES: The winner in an individual race will receive a prize of CZK 1 500, 2nd place CZK 1 000 and 3rd place
CZK 500. For the SKINS race, only the winner receives prize of CZK 2,000. Breaking the record of the
Brno Grand Prix CZK 5 000. According to the FINA points for the best performance in the men'’s and
women's categories, the first competitors will receive CZK 15 000 (does not apply to performances
in 50m disciplines). Payment of the amount is conditioned by the presence of the competitor at the
announcement of the most valuable performance of the race.

MAIN RACES: 200m Freestyle men and women Main race of GRAND PRIX BRNO - Memorial of Bernard Kocar
200m Butterfly men Memorial of professor Otakar Zaboj
100m Medley men Memorial of docent MUDr. Jifi Rous
400m Medley men and women Memorial of Ing. Josef Nalezeny

ACCOMODATION: will be provided in case of interest - email contact: predseda@kometaplavani.cz




COMPETITION SCHEDULE:

Friday 3. 11. 2023 16.00 B! R ‘ N I (o) I /

(warm up 15.00-15.50) . -

1. 50 m free men Eirmest el fe ped serevEns CESKY SVAZ PLAVECKYCH SPORTU
2. 50m free women Statutarnim méstem Brnem

3. 400 m medley men

4. 400 m medley women CUW
101. 50 m free SKINS men .n ” - —_—
102. 50 m free SKINS women jlhomOI"aVSky kl"aj pRN?

5. 1500 m free men

6. 800m free women

Saturday 4. 11. 2023 9.00 Saturday 4. 11. 2023 16.00 Saturday 4. 11. 2023 17.00

Heats Finals B Finals A

(warm up 8.15-9.00) (warm up 15.00-15.50)

7. 200 m free men 107. 200 m free men 107. 200 m free men

8. 200 m free women 108. 200 m free women 108. 200 m free women
9. 50 m breaststroke men 111. 200 m backstroke men 109. 50 m breaststroke SKINS men
10. 50 m breaststroke women 112. 200 m backstroke women 110. 50 m breaststroke SKINS women
11. 200 m backstroke men 115. 200 m breaststroke men 111. 200 m backstroke men
12. 200 m backstroke women 116. 200 m breaststroke women 112. 200 m backstroke women
13. 50 m butterfly men 119. 200 m butterfly men 113. 50 m butterfly SKINS men
14. 50 m butterfly women 120. 200 m butterfly women 114. 50 m butterfly SKINS women
15. 200 m breaststroke men 121. 200 m medley men 115. 200 m breaststroke men
16. 200 m breaststroke women 122. 200 m medley women 116. 200 m breaststroke women
17. 50 m backstroke men 117. 50 m backstroke SKINS  men
18. 50 m backstroke women 118. 50 m backstroke SKINS ~ women
19. 200 m butterfly men 119. 200 m butterfly men
20. 200 m butterfly women 120. 200 m butterfly women
21. 200 m medley men 121. 200 m medley men
22. 200 m medley women 122. 200 m medley women
Sunday 5. 11. 2023 9.00 Sunday 5. 11. 2023 15.00 Sunday 5. 11. 2023 16.00

Heats Finals B Finals A

(warm up 8.00-8.50) (warm up 14.00-14.50)

23. 400 m free men 123. 400 m free men 123. 400 m free men
24. 400 m free women 124. 400 m free women 124. 400 m free women
25. 100 m butterfly men 125. 100 m butterfly men 125. 100 m butterfly men
26. 100 m butterfly women 126. 100 m butterfly women 126. 100 m butterfly women
27. 100 m breaststroke men 127. 100 m breaststroke men 127. 100 m breaststroke men
28. 100 m breaststroke women 128. 100 m breaststroke women 128. 100 m breaststroke women
29. 100 m backstroke men 129. 100 m backstroke men 129. 100 m backstroke men
30. 100 m backstroke women 130. 100 m backstroke women 130. 100 m backstroke women
31. 100 m free men 131. 100 m free men 131. 100 m free men
32. 100 m free women 132. 100 m free women 132. 100 m free women
33. 100 m medley men 133. 100 m medley men 133. 100 m medley men

34. 100 m medley women 134. 100 m medley women 134. 100 m medley women




RECORDS:
MEN
50 back
100 back
200 back

50 breast

100 breast

200 breast

50 fly

100 fly
200 fly

50 free

100 free
200 free
400 free

800 free

1500 free
100 IM

200 IM

WOMEN

50 back

100 back

200 back
50 breast
100 breast
200 breast
50 fly
100 fly
200 fly

50 free

100 free

200 free

400 free

800 free

100 IM

200 IM

400 IM

GODSOE Eugene
GODSOE Eugene

SVOBODA Kvétoslav

ROTHBAUER Christopher 98

ROTHBAUER Christopher 98

KLOBUCNIK Tomas
SEFL Jan
RUBACEK Michal

VERRASZTO David

LOBANOVSZKIJ Maxim

VERNER Martin
SVOBODA Kvétoslav

MICKA Jan

GALKA Konrad

MICKA Jan
JUKIC Dinko
HAVRANEK Tomé&s

VERRASZTO David

BAUMRTOVA Simona

BAUMRTOVA Simona

BAUMRTOVA Simona
CHOCOVA Petra
CHOCOVA Petra
HOSSZU Katinka
NADARAJAH Fabienne
LISTOPADOVA Katarina
HOSSZU Katinka
APOSTALON Anika
APOSTALON Anika
JAKABOS Zsuzsanna

ZAVADOVA Barbora

KAHLER Marlene

HOSSZU Katinka
HOSSZU Katinka

HOSSZU Katinka

90

88

80

USA

0:23.50 2014

USA 0:51.00 2014

TjZn

SVSS

SIPI

JOVO

KomBr

82 TjZn

95

74

95

89

94

88

91

91

86

86

89

85

USK

POL

USK

PKPri

Boh

JOVO

SICho

SICho
PKCL
PKCL
HUN

AUT

93 SVK

89

95

93

89

89

89

HUN

USK

KPSOs

HUN

HUN

HUN

1:52.67 2009

0:26.84 2018

0:58.53 2018

2:06.53

0:23.52 2014

0:50.89

1:55.22 2014

0:22.03

0:47.82 2009

1:44.19 2009

3:41.69 2018

8:05.40 1994

14:34.65 2018

0:53.77 2014

1:57.33 2018

4:05.72 2014

0:26.83 2012

0:57.38 2014

2:03.42 2014

0:30.43 2013

1:06.09 2012

2:23.25 2018

0:26.03 2009

0:58.05 2014

2:07.63 2018

0:24.09 2018

0:52.64 2018

1:55.09

4:08.41 2011

8:28.15

0:58.25 2018

2:08.24 2018

4:29.79 2018

B R‘NIOI

Cinnost oddilu je podporovana
Statutarnim méstem Brnem

jihomoravsky kraj

CESKY SVAZ PLAVECKYCH SPORTU

arena- 9¢®

OLYMP

CENTRUM SPORTU

AUTHENTICA® =%

GLOBAL RETAIL PARTNER

Qda
p]@)

waterdrop

ZDRAVOTNi
POJISTOVNA
MINISTERSTVA
VNITRA CR

SPORTOVNi KLUB POLICIE

<
armenda

"u ‘




