54TH GRAND PRIX BRNO

The Grand Prix of Brno can look back with pride. It has managed to create a tradition of the event the meaning of which has the fame within the Czech Republic and within the Czech swimming.

Despite several changes in the place of the competition, when generations are replaced on organizational positions, it has retained and still has the highest quality. Swimming in the final at the Grand Prix of Brno is often more difficult than at the Czech Championships. We were able to introduce to the swimmers and the general public a number of elite swimmers every year, including finalists and medalists from the European Championships, the World Championship or even from the Olympic Games.

We consider the Grand Prix Brno as a showcase not only for Brno swimming but also for the Czech one, and the quality of this international event has a positive sound in many parts of Europe. Now we are opening the next stage of the Grand Prix Brno, namely the new 25-meter pool in Lužánky.

As usual this year will be part of the Czech Swimming Cup ARENA Cup – 6th round. This race will also be a nomination race for Czech swimmers for the European Short Course Championships, which takes place in December in Romania.

The mayor of Brno JUDr. Markéta Vaňková and the Governor of the South Moravian Region Mgr. Jan Grolich took the patronage over the Grand Prix Brno and we are very grateful for that, because we cannot imagine this race without the support of the city of Brno and the South Moravian Region.

Dear sports friends, we look forward to meeting you in Brno. At a new location, but still at the traditional international race Grand Prix Brno 2023. We wish you and your competitors good performances, many personal records and a relaxing stay in Brno.

Bc. Jiří Vlček director of the Grand Prix Brno

ORGANIZER:	KPSP Kometa Brno
DATE:	November 3th-5th 2023
VENUE:	Swimming pool za Lužánkami, Sportovní 4, 602 00 Brno Indoor pool 25m, 8 lanes, OMEGA timekeeper
ENTRIES:	No later than 24 October 2023, only the ČSPS On-line IS. Foreign swimmers also via IS ČSPS or possibly by Lenex by e-mail: vcbrna@kometaplavani.cz. Indicate the best performance in 18 months in the application. The organizer reserves the right to accept applications corresponding to the performance and to adjust the number of heats.
WITHDRAWAL:	on the ČSPS IS by November 1, 2023 to 16.00 a.m. The sending section is obliged to pay for the deadlines after the deadline. to email: vcbrna@kometaplavani.cz. Withdrawal from the final (including substitute position) or non-appearance at the start is charged 8 Euro.
ENTRY FEES:	8 EUR per single start, bank transfer
TECHNICAL PRINCIPL	ES: Individual competition, swims in heats with the progress to the final. In the 50m SKINS race, the heats are floated with the progression to the final of the 50m SKINS (the elimination method in the ratio 8 - 4 - 2 always starts in a 3-minute interval). In case of a tie, swimmers advance to the next round, in the case of a tie in the final round swimmers shares the prize. According to FINA and ČSPS rules. The organizer reserves the right to include a domestic swimmer in the start list.
SYSTEM OF THE COMF	PETITION: Competition for individuals.
CATEGORIES:	OPEN Men, OPEN Women (2010 and older)
PRIZES:	The winner in an individual race will receive a prize of CZK 1 500, 2nd place CZK 1 000 and 3rd place CZK 500. For the SKINS race, only the winner receives prize of CZK 2,000. Breaking the record of the Brno Grand Prix CZK 5 000. According to the FINA points for the best performance in the men's and women's categories, the first competitors will receive CZK 15 000 (does not apply to performances in 50m disciplines). Payment of the amount is conditioned by the presence of the competitor at the announcement of the most valuable performance of the race.
MAIN RACES:	200m Freestyle men and women Main race of GRAND PRIX BRNO - Memorial of Bernard Kočař 200m Butterfly men Memorial of professor Otakar Záboj 100m Medley men Memorial of docent MUDr. Jiří Rouš 400m Medley men and women Memorial of Ing. Josef Nalezený
ACCOMODATION:	will be provided in case of interest – email contact: predseda@kometaplavani.cz

COMPETITION SCHEDULE:

Friday 3. 11. 2023 16.00

(warm up 15.00-15.50)

(wann	(Wullin up 15.00 15.50)				
1.	50 m free	men			
2.	50 m free	women			
3.	400 m medley	men			
4.	400 m medley	women			
101.	50 m free SKINS	men			
102.	50 m free SKINS	women			
5.	1500 m free	men			
6.	800m free	women			

nen nen nen

Saturday 4. 11. 2023 9.00 Heats

(warm up 8.15-9.00)

7.	200 m free	men
8.	200 m free	women
9.	50 m breaststroke	men
10.	50 m breaststroke	women
11.	200 m backstroke	men
12.	200 m backstroke	women
13.	50 m butterfly	men
14.	50 m butterfly	women
15.	200 m breaststroke	men
16.	200 m breaststroke	women
17.	50 m backstroke	men
18.	50 m backstroke	women
19.	200 m butterfly	men
20.	200 m butterfly	women
21.	200 m medley	men
22.	200 m medley	women

Sunday 5. 11. 2023 9.00 Heats

(warm up 8.00-8.50)

23.	400 m free	men
24.	400 m free	women
25.	100 m butterfly	men
26.	100 m butterfly	women
27.	100 m breaststroke	men
28.	100 m breaststroke	women
29.	100 m backstroke	men
30.	100 m backstroke	women
31.	100 m free	men
32.	100 m free	women
33.	100 m medley	men
34.	100 m medley	women



Činnost oddílu je podporována Statutárním městem Brnem

jihomoravský kraj

Saturday 4. 11. 2023 16.00 **Finals B**

(warm up 15.00-15.50)					
107.	200 m free	men			
108.	200 m free	women			
111.	200 m backstroke	men			
112.	200 m backstroke	women			
115.	200 m breaststroke	men			
116.	200 m breaststroke	women			
119.	200 m butterfly	men			
120.	200 m butterfly	women			
121.	200 m medley	men			
122.	200 m medley	women			

Sunday 5. 11. 2023 15.00 **Finals B**

(warm up 14.00-14.50)				
123.	400 m free	men		
124.	400 m free	women		
125.	100 m butterfly	men		
126.	100 m butterfly	women		
127.	100 m breaststroke	men		
128.	100 m breaststroke	women		
129.	100 m backstroke	men		
130.	100 m backstroke	women		
131.	100 m free	men		
132.	100 m free	women		
133.	100 m medley	men		
134.	100 m medley	women		





Saturday 4. 11. 2023 17.00 **Finals A**

107.	200 m free	men
108.	200 m free	women
109.	50 m breaststroke SKINS	men
110.	50 m breaststroke SKINS	women
111.	200 m backstroke	men
112.	200 m backstroke	women
113.	50 m butterfly SKINS	men
114.	50 m butterfly SKINS	women
115.	200 m breaststroke	men
116.	200 m breaststroke	women
117.	50 m backstroke SKINS	men
118.	50 m backstroke SKINS	women
119.	200 m butterfly	men
120.	200 m butterfly	women
121.	200 m medley	men
122.	200 m medley	women

Sunday 5. 11. 2023 16.00 **Finals A**

123.	400 m free	men
124.	400 m free	women
125.	100 m butterfly	men
126.	100 m butterfly	women
127.	100 m breaststroke	men
128.	100 m breaststroke	women
129.	100 m backstroke	men
130.	100 m backstroke	women
131.	100 m free	men
132.	100 m free	women
133.	100 m medley	men
134.	100 m medley	women

RECORDS:

MEN

50 back	GODSOE Eugene	88	USA	0:23.50	2014
100 back	GODSOE Eugene	88	USA	0:51.00	2014
200 back	SVOBODA Květoslav	82	TJZn	1:52.67	2009
50 breast	ROTHBAUER Christopher	98	SVSS	0:26.84	2018
100 breast	ROTHBAUER Christopher	98	SVSS	0:58.53	2018
200 breast	KLOBUČNÍK Tomáš	90	SKDBB	2:06.53	2018
50 fly	ŠEFL Jan	90	SIPI	0:23.52	2014
100 fly	RUBÁČEK Michal	86	TJZn	0:50.89	2009
200 fly	VERRASZTÓ David	88	JÖVÖ	1:55.22	2014
50 free	LOBANOVSZKIJ Maxim	96	Petro	0:22.03	2015
100 free	VERNER Martin	80	KomBr	0:47.82	2009
200 free	SVOBODA Květoslav	82	TJZn	1:44.19	2009
400 free	MICKA Jan	95	USK	3:41.69	2018
800 free	GALKA Konrad	74	POL	8:05.40	1994
1500 free	MICKA Jan	95	USK	14:34.65	2018
100 IM	JUKIC Dinko	89	PKPri	0:53.77	2014
200 IM	HAVRÁNEK Tomáš	94	Boh	1:57.33	2018
400 IM	VERRASZTÓ David	88	JÖVÖ	4:05.72	2014

WOMEN

50 back	BAUMRTOVÁ Simona	91	SICho	0:26.83	2012
100 back	BAUMRTOVÁ Simona	91	SICho	0:57.38	2014
200 back	BAUMRTOVÁ Simona	91	SICho	2:03.42	2014
50 breast	CHOCOVÁ Petra	86	PKČL	0:30.43	2013
100 breast	CHOCOVÁ Petra	86	PKČL	1:06.09	2012
200 breast	HOSSZÚ Katinka	89	HUN	2:23.25	2018
50 fly	NADARAJAH Fabienne	85	AUT	0:26.03	2009
100 fly	LISTOPADOVÁ Katarína	93	SVK	0:58.05	2014
200 fly	HOSSZÚ Katinka	89	HUN	2:07.63	2018
50 free	APOSTALON Anika	95	USK	0:24.09	2018
100 free	APOSTALON Anika	95	USK	0:52.64	2018
200 free	JAKABOS Zsuzsanna	89	GyÚsz	1:55.09	2016
400 free	ZÁVADOVÁ Barbora	93	KPSOs	4:08.41	2011
800 free	KAHLER Marlene	01	SVSS	8:28.15	2018
100 IM	HOSSZÚ Katinka	89	HUN	0:58.25	2018
200 IM	HOSSZÚ Katinka	89	HUN	2:08.24	2018
400 IM	HOSSZÚ Katinka	89	HUN	4:29.79	2018

BRNO

Činnost oddílu je podporována Statutárním městem Brnem

jihomoravský kraj







AUTHENTICA®





STAREZ





